2024 WARN Notices

Company City Month Posted Effective Date Workforce Affected
ACME Markets Inc. Milltown January 4/1/24 70
Newbold Services East Windsor January 4/6/24 36
RWI Barnabas Health West Orange January 4/5/24,3/31/24 79
Audible Inc. Newark January 4/10/24 62
The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation Pennington, Jersey City, Woodland Park January 1/22/24 62
TD Bank Cherry Hill January 1/12/24 - 4/30/24 54
Kenvue Inc. Skillman February 3/15/24,5/24/24/,6/21/24 51
7/6/24,6/7/24,6/14/24,
6/21/24,7/26/24,8/2/24,8/30/24,
Sealed Air Corporation Saddle Brook February 9/27/24 83
04/15/24 through 06/28/24 ,07/2/24,
Prudential Financial Inc. Newark February 07/31/24,09/01/24,09/30/24 145
Fresh Pro Food Distributors West Caldwell February 02/19/24, 03/24, 08/24 100
Flight Centre Travel Group (USA) Inc. Montvale February 6/1/24 84
09/27/24,06/12/24,6/14/24,
Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc. Flanders March 06/28/24,05/31/24,03/28/25 197
Regal Logistics Middlesex March 5/30/24 157
Sickles Market LLC Little Silver March 1/10/24/, 2/13/24,3/9/24, 3/11/24 117
Family Dollar stores Various locations throughout New Jersey March 4/20/24 94
4/22/24,
5/30/24,6/14/24,7/12/24,10/4/24,11/1/2
Bristol Myers Squibb Lawrenceville March 412/6/24,2/21/24 75
Courier Post Cherry Hill March 6/23/24 139
BedaBox LLC dba ShipMonk Dayton March 6/30/24 148
Citibank N/A, Citigroup Global Markets Inc, Citigroup Jersey City, Rutherford, Short Hills, Paramus,Hoboken,
Technology Inc, Citishare Corp Fort Lee April 1/4/24 187
JP Morgan Chase Bank Jersey City April 6/24/24 91
Japan Tobacco International USA Inc. Teaneck April 8/1/24,11/1/24,1/1/25, 3/1/25,4/1/25 80
ETS Prinecton April 7/11/24 62
Cornerstone Building Brands Inc. North Brunswick April 7/18/24 72
Express Fashion Operations LLC Multiple Locations Throughout NJ April 5/27/24 161
Gabriel Brothers Inc. Mount Laurel, Cherry Hill, May 8/12/24 52
RR Donnelly & Sons Caldwell May 9/6/24 201
Walmart Inc. Pedtricktown May 9/9/24 271
Red Lobster Co Ledgewood May 5/13/24 60
Havana Central NJ1 LLC Edison May 8/20/24 65
UBS Weehawken May 5/20/2024, 5/21/24, 5/22/24 51
Coherent Corp Warren May 8/20/24 16
Walmart Inc Acme Markets May 8/14/24,11/1/24,1/31/24 237
Bayer Whippany May 8/29/24 35
6/17/24,6/21/24,6/26/24, 7/2/24,7/9/24,
7/10/24, 7/15/24, 7/18/24, 7/19/24,
Reckitt Benckiser, Mead Johnson, and RB Health, Parsippany May 8/1/24,8/7/24,8/21/24 100
ETS Princeton May 8/21/24-9/3/24 7
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Bristol Myers Squibb
Catapult Learning

Bristol Myers Squibb
The Beverage Works
Barclays

Acme Markets

Novartis Group

Mauser Packaging Solutions
Sodexo

One Bus: Orange-Newark-Elizabeth Bus, Inc
Megabus Northeast, LLC
Community Transit Lines, Inc
Automatic Data Processing

Wayne Board of Education/Sodexo
Prudential Financial

NEXDINE Hospitality

Staples

Broadstep Academy

Bristol Myers Squibb

Metropolitan YMCA

iCIMS

Pitney Bowes

Furnishare Inc

Fulton Bank

AT&T

S&S Activewear

Zoe Home Healthcare

OptumCare

Cornerstone Building Brands

for IJK Opco LLC (CarePoint Health)
Hudson Hospital Opco LLC (CarePoint Health)
HUMC Opco LLC (CarePoint Health),

Lawrenceville
Trenton

Lawrenceville
Wall
Whippany
Chatham

East Hanover
Lawrenceville
Piscataway
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Paramus
Roseland
Wayne
Newark
Voorhees

Various locations throughout New Jersey

Sparta

Lawrenceville
Wayne
Holmdel
Monroe
Teterboro
Mt. Laurel
Bedminster
Robbinsville
Neptune City
Baskin Ridge
North Brunswick
Bayonne
Jersey City
Hoboken
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May
May

May
May
June
June

June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
July

July
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
September
September
September
September
September
September

8/22/24,10/22/24
8/30/24

06/28/24,7/25/24,8/2/2024,8/15/24,9/3

0/24,10/1/24,12/16/24

6/3/24

7/15/24-7/26/2024

9/1/24

9/6/2024, 9/13/2024,10/18/2024,
11/22/2024

9/6/204

6/30/24

9/8/24

9/8/24

9/8/24

9/10/24

6/28/24

7/16/2024-9/20/2024; 1/6/2025
9/30/24

8/16/24

10/1/24

10/1/24; 10/4/24; 11/8/24; 12/6/24;
12/16/24; 12/31/24; 1/3/25; 1/10/25
1/31/25; 4/25/25; 5/1/25; 5/2/25;
5/15/25; 6/30/25; 7/1/25; 9/2/25;
11/7/25; 12/19/25

11/1/24

10/30/24

11/7/24

8/23/24 - 9/5/24
11/11/24,11/29/24,12/27/24
11/24/24, 12/6/24

12/1/24, 12/9/24,12/16/24
8/30/24

12/11/24, 1/22/25

9/13/24

12/12/24

12/12/24

12/12/24

87
138

776
122
70
61

61
77
58
131
108
123
79
70
146
109
124
56

117
155
69

413
171
111
100
154
70

160
86

859
843
900



