Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
ACME Markets Inc.	Milltown	January	4/1/24	70
Newbold Services	East Windsor	January	4/6/24	36
RWJ Barnabas Health	West Orange	January	4/5/24, 3/31/24	79
Audible Inc.	Newark	January	4/10/24	62
The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation	Pennington, Jersey City, Woodland Park	January	1/22/24	62
TD Bank	Cherry Hill	January	1/12/24 - 4/30/24	54
Kenvue Inc.	Skillman	February	3/15/24, 5/24/24/, 6/21/24	51
		,	7/6/24,6/7/24,6/14/24,	
			6/21/24,7/26/24,8/2/24,8/30/24,	
Sealed Air Corporation	Saddle Brook	February	9/27/24	83
			04/15/24 through 06/28/24 , 07/2/24,	
Prudential Financial Inc.	Newark	February	07/31/24, 09/01/24, 09/30/24	145
Fresh Pro Food Distributors	West Caldwell	February	02/19/24, 03/24, 08/24	100
Flight Centre Travel Group (USA) Inc.	Montvale	February	6/1/24	84
			09/27/24, 06/12/24,6/14/24,	
Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.	Flanders	March	06/28/24,05/31/24,03/28/25	197
Regal Logistics	Middlesex	March	5/30/24	157
Sickles Market LLC	Little Silver	March	1/10/24/, 2/13/24, 3/9/24, 3/11/24	117
Family Dollar stores	Various locations throughout New Jersey	March	4/20/24	94
			4/22/24,	
			5/30/24,6/14/24,7/12/24,10/4/24,11/1/2	2
Bristol Myers Squibb	Lawrenceville	March	412/6/24,2/21/24	75
Courier Post	Cherry Hill	March	6/23/24	139
BedaBox LLC dba ShipMonk	Dayton	March	6/30/24	148
Citibank N/A, Citigroup Global Markets Inc, Citigroup	Jersey City, Rutherford, Short Hills, Paramus, Hoboker	n,		
Technology Inc, Citishare Corp	Fort Lee	April	1/4/24	187
JP Morgan Chase Bank	Jersey City	April	6/24/24	91
Japan Tobacco International USA Inc.	Teaneck	April	8/1/24, 11/1/24, 1/1/25, 3/1/25,4/1/25	80
ETS	Prinecton	April	7/11/24	62
Cornerstone Building Brands Inc.	North Brunswick	April	7/18/24	72
Express Fashion Operations LLC	Multiple Locations Throughout NJ	April	5/27/24	161
Gabriel Brothers Inc.	Mount Laurel, Cherry Hill,	May	8/12/24	52
RR Donnelly & Sons	Caldwell	May	9/6/24	201
Walmart Inc.	Pedtricktown	May	9/9/24	271
Red Lobster Co	Ledgewood	May	5/13/24	60
Havana Central NJ1 LLC	Edison	May	8/20/24	65
UBS	Weehawken	May	5/20/2024, 5/21/24, 5/22/24	51
Coherent Corp	Warren	May	8/20/24	16
Walmart Inc	Acme Markets	May	8/14/24,11/1/24,1/31/24	237
Bayer	Whippany	May	8/29/24	35
5670		,	6/17/24,6/21/24,6/26/24, 7/2/24,7/9/24	
			7/10/24, 7/15/24, 7/18/24, 7/19/24,	
Reckitt Benckiser, Mead Johnson, and RB Health,	Parsippany	May	8/1/24, 8/7/24, 8/21/24	100
ETS	Princeton	May	8/21/24 - 9/3/24	7

2024 WARN Notices

Bristol Myers Squibb	Lawrenceville	May	8/22/24,10/22/24	87
Catapult Learning	Trenton	May	8/30/24	138
			06/28/24,7/25/24,8/2/2024,8/15/24,9)/3
Bristol Myers Squibb	Lawrenceville	May	0/24,10/1/24,12/16/24	776
The Beverage Works	Wall	May	6/3/24	122
Barclays	Whippany	June	7/15/24-7/26/2024	70
Acme Markets	Chatham	June	9/1/24	61
			9/6/2024, 9/13/2024,10/18/2024,	
Novartis Group	East Hanover	June	11/22/2024	61
Mauser Packaging Solutions	Lawrenceville	June	9/6/204	77
Sodexo	Piscataway	June	6/30/24	58
One Bus: Orange-Newark-Elizabeth Bus, Inc	Elizabeth	June	9/8/24	131
Megabus Northeast, LLC	Elizabeth	June	9/8/24	108
Community Transit Lines, Inc	Paramus	June	9/8/24	123
Automatic Data Processing	Roseland	June	9/10/24	79
Wayne Board of Education/Sodexo	Wayne	June	6/28/24	70
Prudential Financial	Newark	June	7/16/2024-9/20/2024; 1/6/2025	146
NEXDINE Hospitality	Voorhees	June	9/30/24	109
Staples	Various locations throughout New Jersey	June	8/16/24	124
Broadstep Academy	Sparta	July	10/1/24	56
			10/1/24; 10/4/24; 11/8/24; 12/6/24;	
			12/16/24; 12/31/24; 1/3/25; 1/10/25;	
			1/31/25; 4/25/25; 5/1/25; 5/2/25;	
			5/15/25; 6/30/25; 7/1/25; 9/2/25;	
Bristol Myers Squibb	Lawrenceville	July	11/7/25; 12/19/25.	117
Metropolitan YMCA	Wayne	August	11/1/24	155
iCIMS	Holmdel	August	10/30/24	69
Pitney Bowes	Monroe	August	11/7/24	413
Furnishare Inc	Teterboro	August	8/23/24 - 9/5/24	171
Fulton Bank	Mt. Laurel	August	11/11/24,11/29/24,12/27/24	111
AT&T	Bedminster	August	11/24/24, 12/6/24	100
S&S Activewear	Robbinsville	August	12/1/24, 12/9/24,12/16/24	154
Zoe Home Healthcare	Neptune City	September	8/30/24	70
OptumCare	Baskin Ridge	September	12/11/24, 1/22/25	160
Cornerstone Building Brands	North Brunswick	September	9/13/24	86
for IJK Opco LLC (CarePoint Health)	Bayonne	September	12/12/24	859
The state of the s				
Hudson Hospital Opco LLC (CarePoint Health)	Jersey City	September	12/12/24	843